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Sponsors and Supporters 

The OC would like to thank all our sponsors and supporters for their generous contributions towards the 
running of this event. We urge all, riders, owners and spectators to please in turn support these fantastic 

businesses whose generosity makes this event possible. 

TOOWOOMBA ORGANISING COMMITTEE 

Event Director – Kerri Ryder, Technical Delegate – Madonna Bell, Chief Steward – Anthony Reckin 
EA Steward – Kerri Ryder, Madonna Bell, Judges Host – Kath Bourne 

Ground Jury –   Mary Seefried (QLD), Maria Schwennesen (QLD), Connie Murray (QLD),  
Jobina Kennedy (NSW), Bernadette Gibson (TAS), Sandi Gillott (QLD), Sheryl Hering (QLD),  
Belinda Snooks (QLD), Andrew Stevens (QLD) 
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General Information 

Welcome to the Gala Equine 2023 Queensland Youth & Pony Dressage Championships. The Organising 
Committee would like to thank everyone for their support of our event. We wish you all the best of luck for 
the event and we look forward to seeing everyone over the weekend. 

PLEASE READ THROUGH THE FOLLOWING VERY IMPORTANT INFORMATION: 

ENTRY TO THE GROUNDS: 

Entry and exit via the Main Gate off Glenvale Rd. No other gates will be open. Please refer to the attached 
map.  

COVIDSAFE PROTOCOLS 

Toowoomba Dressage Inc has a Covid Safe Plan and Bio Security Plan in place 

• Do not enter the grounds if you feel unwell or are sick 

• Please practice good hygiene and maintain social distancing at all times 

• No dogs ,horses or other animals with signs of illness are to be brought onto the grounds 

• Do not share equipment 

BIOSECURITY & VETERINARY MATTERS 

It is compulsory for all Competitors to fill out and sign a Horse Health Declaration. You must hand your 
completed form to Gear Check before you ride. Riders at all levels must have their horse’s EA papers available 
for inspection if requested. Swabbing may take place.  

DRAW 
Please check the draw closely and advise the OC immediately at toowoombadressage@gmail.com if you 
believe there are any discrepancies in the draw in relation to competition and ride times. 

WITHDRAWALS/SCRATCHINGS  

Withdrawals/scratchings should be notified immediately to Kerri ph: 0428 446 681 (text please) or by email 
toowoombadressage@gmail.com prior to the commencement of the competition. 

ARENA FAMILIARISATION 

Arena familiarisation will be as follows: 

TEA Arenas: 

Friday – 2.00pm to 4.00pm 

Saturday – 7.00am to 7.30am 

Sunday – 7.00am to 7.30am 

WARMUP-/ LUNGING AREAS/GEAR CHECK (Please see the Attached Map) 

TEA Grounds: 

1. Warm –Up Areas:  Warmup for the TEA Grounds is in the permanent sand dressage arena adjacent to the big 
sand arena and the temporary sand arena in front of the big sand arena. You may also warmup on the grass area 
in front of the Clubhouse. Arena 1 will be open for warmup until 11.45am on Saturday & 9.45am Sunday. 

2. Lunging – Lunging is only allowed in the grass area in front of the club house. Please refer to the attached map. 
Once you have finished lunging you may mount in the lunging area and ride to the warm up areas. 

3. Gear Check – will be at the entrance to the Arenas at the TEA Grounds. Riders must present for a gear check 10 
minutes before their ride time, presented in CORRECT competition attire compliant with the 2023 Equestrian 
Australia National Dressage Rules. Riders must stand their horses’ whilst undergoing gear check.  

4. Riders will be required to start their tests from within the arenas for all competitions. Riders may enter the arena 
once the rider before them has exited the arena and are permitted to trot or canter around the outside track 
within the arena prior to the judge ringing the bell. Once the judge has rung the bell the rider will have 45 
seconds to commence their test. You should be riding up the Centreline at your Ride Time.  

about:blank
about:blank
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STABLES & CAMPING 

Stabling. Stables will be allocated in the M & S Building and the Selling Complex. Undercover Yards will be 
allocated in the Cattle Pavilion. Please use the stable allocated to you. A copy of the yard/stable plan will be 
posted at the end of each building. Bedding is supplied on the grounds and in the stables in the form of 
sawdust.  Stables MUST be left in a clean state prior to departure and all manure and hay must be removed 
and placed in the areas designated not left in laneways. You do not need to completely empty your stable. 
A stable bond of $50/stable is required to be paid with entries and the owner of any stable left unclean at 
the end of the event will NOT receive their bond back. 

Camping. Onsite powered camping is available throughout the grounds. Camping will NOT be allocated but 
available on a first in first served basis. 

ELECTRIC SCOOTERS 

Electric scooters are NOT Permitted in any areas of the Showgrounds. Any person using a scooter on the 
grounds will have their entry withdrawn from the event. You are permitted to use bicycles. Bicycles are not 
permitted in the competition areas. If you are riding your bike from the stables to the TEA Grounds leave your bike at 
the club house. 

CAMPFIRES 

Open campfires are NOT permitted. Covered fire pits are permitted. 

SATURDAY NIGHT DINNER TICKETS 

Riders who purchased meals for Saturday nights dinner please collect your tickets from the office in the 
Clubhouse during the day on Saturday. Dinner is in the Moat House please see the attached map. BYO Drinks 

DAY PARKING 

Day parking is available at the TEA Grounds. Please see the attached map for directions. Those who are day 
parking enter via the Main Gate. 

Please pick up your manure and feed/hay from around your floats and place it in the designated waste area. 
Our Club is charged a cleaning fee if the parking/camping area is left unclean. 

PHOTOGRAPHER 

Our official photographer for the weekend is Sue Crockett Photography. Like Sue on Facebook. 

PRESENTATIONS  

Riders are required to be neatly attired in competition attire for presentations. Presentations will be 
unmounted.  All presentations will take place in at the Clubhouse at the TEA grounds. If you cannot attend 
presentation then you need to arrange for someone to collect your prize for you and notify the event 
director, Kerri Ryder, before the presentation.  

Saturday Presentations will be at 5.30pm – Please join as for nibbles. 

Sunday Presentations – FEI Classes and Pony Advanced will be at 2.00pm, all other classes at 4.30pm. 

TEST PAPERS 

This event uses the Nominate paperless scoring. Test sheets will be emailed to riders after signed off by the 
judge. Check your junk email if you do not receive your email. If it’s still not received email Nominate 
nominate@nominate.com.au 

CATERING 

Catering will be available on Saturday and Sunday at the TEA Grounds. 

PRIZES 

Prizes will be goods/vouchers to equivalent value up to 3rd place. Rosettes will be awarded to 8th place. 

RIDER BAGS 

Each rider will receive a Riders Bag. Please collect them from the Clubhouse during the event. 

HELMET TAGGING 
Helmet tagging will be available at Gear Check.  

about:blank


Toowoomba Dressage Inc. Gala Equine 2023 Queensland Youth & Pony Dressage Championships Official Draw 
26 & 27 August 2023   

CHAMPIONSHIP AWARDS 

Youth Championships 

Horse/Rider combinations must compete in both competitions at any one level to be eligible for Champion or Reserve 
at that level. A Sash will be awarded to each Champion and Reserve Champion. Rugs provided by Gala Equine will be 
awarded to each Champion; Saddle Cloths provided by Gala Equine will be awarded to each Reserve Champion and 
will be awarded to the following levels: 

EA Championships 
Youth Preliminary 15yrs & Under, Youth Preliminary 16-25yrs, Youth Novice 15yrs & Under, Youth Novice 16-
25yrs, Youth Elementary 15yrs & Under, Youth Elementary 16-25yrs, Youth Medium 15yrs & Under, Youth 
Medium 16-25yrs 
Youth Advanced up to 25yrs. 

FEI Championships 
SMALL TOUR - Prix St Georges and Intermediate I 

PONY Championships 

Pony Rider combinations must compete in both competitions at any one level to be eligible for Champion or Reserve 
Champion Rosettes at that level. A Sash will be awarded to each Champion and Reserve Champion. Rugs provided by 
Gala Equine will be awarded to each Champion; Saddle Cloths provided by Gala Equine will be awarded to each Reserve 
Champion and will be awarded to the following levels: 

EA Championships 

Preliminary, Novice, Elementary, Medium, Advanced 

FEI Championships 
SMALL TOUR - Prix St Georges and Intermediate I 

BIG TOUR - Intermediate II and Grand Prix 

Refer to section 3.19 of the National Dressage Rules effective 1/7/2023 for the criteria for allocating points and 
deciding Champion & Reserve at each level. 

CONDITIONS OF ALL COMPETITIONS  

It is the riders’ responsibility to know the rules under which they compete 

1. Rules: This event will be conducted under the current EA Rules, Policies and Regulations, subject to any amendments or 
inclusions. “Neither the Organising Committee of this competition to which these rules apply, or the EA, accepts any liability 
for accident, damage, injury or illness to horses, owners, riders, grounds, spectators or any other person or property 
whatsoever” 

2. Official Competitive event. Horses/Ponies must be registered with Equestrian Australia (EA). Horses/Ponies must hold a current 
Dressage Competition licence. Riders must be current competitive members of Equestrian Australia (EA) in their State of 
residence, or if not Australian, with their respective national federation. Owners of horses/ponies must be current EA 
members of at least supporter category. 

3. Rider Age Limit. Pony Competitions - Riders on ponies may compete from the beginning of the calendar year they turn 8 years 
of age. Riders on horses may compete from the beginning of the calendar year they turn 10 years of age.  

EA Youth Rider classes 15 Yrs & Under are open to riders from the beginning of the calendar year they turn 8 years old on a 
pony or 10 years old on a horse and up to the end of the year they turn 15. 

EA Youth Rider classes 16 to 25 Yrs are open to riders the from beginning of the calendar year they turn 16 years old and up 
to the end of the year they turn 25. 

EA Youth Rider classes up to 25 yrs are open to riders from the beginning of the calendar year they turn 8 years old on a pony 
or 10 years old on a horse and up to the end of the year they turn 25. 

4. One horse/pony, one rider. Each horse/pony entered must have the same rider as nominated on the entry form for all 
competitions at the Championships. Any change of rider from the rider nominated on the entry form, must be notified before 
the event commences.  

5.  No Substitution of Horses/Ponies for any reason will be accepted. 

6. Horse Identification Numbers: All dressage horses/ponies have been allocated an identification number (bridle number). 
Identification numbers must be worn on both sides of the horse/pony at all times when out of the stable and must be 
CLEARLY visible. 

7. Refunds: Entry fees will not be refunded after the closing date of entries unless a medical or veterinary certificate is produced 
within 24 hours of the completion of the event. In such cases the organising committee reserves the right to retain up to 30% 
of the entry fees. Entry fees will be refunded in full for scratchings before the closing date and for riders on the reserve list 
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who are not offered a start in a competition. The administration fee will not be refunded under any circumstances after close 
of entries. In the event that the event and/or competition/s are cancelled prior to the event commencing 50% of entry fees 
will be refunded.  Should the event be underway and need to be cancelled due to a public heath order, weather event or any 
other reason no refunds will be provided. Requests for partial refunds may be considered should the event organisers 
have any surplus income remaining after covering all event expenses. 

8. Stallion owners must abide by the EA Stallion Safe Practice Rules and Regulations Policy. As suitable stabling is available TDI 
requires that ALL STALLIONS MUST BE STABLED throughout the event and stables must be booked and paid for with entry. 
Compliant Green Stallion Identification must be worn at all times outside of the stable. A notice must be placed on the outside 
of the stable or yard clearly notifying others that the horse within is a stallion. Riders and/or handlers of colts/stallions must 
be over the age of 18 years. 

9. Callers are not permitted  

10.HC: Competitors are not permitted to ride HC at this event. 

11.Whips: A reminder that whips that do not comply with current EA rules (must not exceed 1.2m in entirety for horses, and 1.0m 
for ponies), will not be allowed in the warm-up and competition areas. A whip may be carried in all Preliminary to Advanced 
Competitions. Whips FEI-Level Competitions: As this event is a State Championship, it is forbidden to carry a whip of any kind 
while competing in the arena. However, the use of one whip (maximum 1.2m horses, 1.0m ponies), in the practice area is 
allowed. The whip must be dropped before entering the space around the competition arena or the athlete will entail a 
penalty (rule 5.6e).  

12. Only those horses/ponies entered into the competition are permitted on the grounds. Companion horses/ponies 

or other companion animals are not permitted on the grounds. Anyone who brings another horse/animal without 
permission will have their entry withdrawn from the event. No refund will be given. 

13. COVID-19: Information in this Draw is subject to any COVID-19 regulations which may be applicable at the time of the event. 
Nomination for the event will indicate agreement to comply with any Event COVID-19 requirements as instructed by the 
OC. 

14.Dogs: If dogs are present, they MUST be leashed and under control of the owner/handler at all times.  The owner of any dog 
on the ground accepts the responsibility of the consequent action caused by the dog. All dogs should be restrained at all 
times. Dogs are not permitted in the arenas or practice/warm-up arenas. All riders, owners and officials are asked to keep 
dogs out of stabling and other horse areas and to ensure that their friends, family and clients also follow this directive.  Dogs 
are NOT allowed in the competition areas including the Grandstands in front of the competition arenas. 

15. Only Horses/Ponies saddled and being ridden or lunged are allowed in the designated warm up/lunging areas. 

16. Horses/Ponies in halters and/or wearing rugs or being grazed are not permitted in the warm up area or competition area 
during the period of the competition each day.  

CODE OF CONDUCT:  

The organising committee values the attendance of all riders, officials, spectators, sponsors, volunteers and supporters 
HOWEVER it is a condition of attendance at this event that each person present on the grounds is bound by the rules, 
policies and by-laws of Equestrian Australia. This includes comments made on social media. Any complaints or conflicts 
should be managed with respect through official channels. As per EA Disciplinary By-Laws 3(j) any other person or 
organisation (for example, a parent/guardian, spectator or sponsor) who or which agrees, in writing or otherwise 
(whether on a ticket, entry form, conditions of entry displayed at a venue etc) to be bound by these By-Laws. Any 
rider, parent, official or associate to be found in breach of these By-Laws will be requested to leave the venue 
immediately and all entry fees and prizes deemed forfeit. 

WELFARE OF THE HORSE – CODE OF CONDUCT 
The Federation Equestre Internationale (FEI) and Equestrian Federation of Australia (EA) expects all those involved in international 
equestrian sport to adhere to the FEI’s/EA’s Code of Conduct and to acknowledge and accept that at all times the welfare of the 
horse must be paramount and must never be subordinated to competitive or commercial influences. 
1. At all stages during the preparation and training of competition horses, welfare must take precedence over all other demands. 

This includes good horse management, training methods, farriery and tack, and transportation. 

2. Horses and competitors must be fit, competent and in good health before they are allowed to compete. This encompasses 
medication use, surgical procedures that threaten welfare or safety, pregnancy in mares and the misuse of aids. 

3. Events must not prejudice horse welfare. This involves paying careful attention to the competition areas, ground surfaces, 
weather conditions, stabling, site safety and fitness of the horse for onward travel after the event. 

4. Every effort must be made to ensure that horses receive proper attention after they have competed and that they are treated 
humanely when their competition careers are over. This covers proper veterinary care, competition injuries, euthanasia and 
retirement. 

5. The FEI/EA urges all involved with the sport to attain the highest levels of education in their areas of expertise. A full copy of 
the Code can be obtained from the FEI, Avenue Mon-Repos 24, CH-1000, Lausanne 5, Switzerland.  The code is available in 
English and French. The code is also available on the FEI’s website.  
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Our official photographer for the weekend is Sue Crockett Photography. Like Sue on Facebook. 

Please contact Sue via email for your photographs: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS 

 

 

 

Thank you to our naming rights sponsor Gala Equine for providing the Championship Rugs & 
Reserve Champions Saddlecloths. 

 

 

 

 

We would like to thank Aitkens Saddlery for their sponsorship and generous support of all 
the Pony Competitions. 
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We would like to thank The Horse Den Toowoomba for the sponsorship of the fabulous 
prizes for our Youth Competitions.  
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Stabling & Camping 

Rider First 
Name 

Rider Last 
Name 

Covered  
Yards Stables Nights 

Powered 
Camp 
Spots Nights 

Arrival 
Date 

Departure 
Date 

Lucy Mcdonald  1 1 1 1 26/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Kylie Barker  1 1 0 0 26/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Ella Jacobs  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Taylah Allen  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Mia Nelson  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Bonnie Cumberland  2 3 1 3 24/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Francesca Greer 1  2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Morgan Knight  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Maddison Gibson  1 1 1 1 25/08/2023 26/08/2023 

Sophie Brennan  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Kylie Barker  1 1 1 1 26/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Emily Ballard  2 3 1 3 24/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Kerrie Skinner 1  1 1 1 26/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Rosie Williams  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Alicia Dyke  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Lucinda Peacey  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Emma Sanders  1 1 1 1 25/08/2023 26/08/2023 

Elizabeth Cable  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Kimberley Webb  2 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Marian Hutchings  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Zali Young  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Sarah Gould  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Kylee Chandler 1  2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Madison Clarke 1  2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Mikaela Pohlner  1 3 0 0 24/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Shae Herwig  1 1 1 1 26/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Olivia Farrell  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Arabella Eagles  1 1 1 1 26/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Bronte Blackwood  2 4 1 4 24/08/2023 28/08/2023 

Skye Sidebottom  2 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Bridgette Dalmau 1  1 1 1 26/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Amber Hamilton 3  2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Laura-grace Nicholls  1 1 1 1 25/08/2023 26/08/2023 

Tamika Donald  1 1 1 1 26/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Emma Flavelle-watts  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Maddison Herd  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Lacie Bryen 1  2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Julie Vine 1  1 1 1 26/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Jade Wilkinson  1 1 1 1 26/08/2023 27/08/2023 
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Rider First 
Name 

Rider Last 
Name 

Covered  
Yards Stables Nights 

Powered 
Camp 
Spots Nights 

Arrival 
Date 

Departure 
Date 

Emily Larsen  2 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Mia Doogue 1  1 1 1 25/08/2023 26/08/2023 

Nicola Bown  1 1 1 1 26/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Brittany Jones  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Greta Fullerton 1  1 1 1 26/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Theresa Crawford 1  1 1 1 26/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Brooke Flesser 1  1 1 1 26/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Hannah Barker 1  2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Kirra-lee Ayala  1 1 0 0 26/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Kasey Hale  2 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Haydie Robinson  1 3 1 3 24/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Mya Lorenz  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Carla Cosgrove 1  1 0 0 26/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Sienna Bettridge  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Zara-jane Mead  1 2 0 0 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Belinda Russo 1  2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Chloe Manton  1 2 1 2 25/08/2023 27/08/2023 

Kerri  Ryder 1  1 1 1 26/07/2023 27/08/2023 
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Saturday Draw 

Class 1 Youth 15yrs & Under Preliminary 1.2  TEA Arena 1 

Judges: Connie Murray (C), Andrews Stevens (E)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

12.22 Haydie Robinson BARNETTS TRIBUTE 7427 NSW 

12.30 Eloise Kings FIORETTI 7452 QLD 

12.38 Francesca Greer ARIGA PARK DJANGO 8326 QLD 

12.46 Maddison Gibson SAILOR OF THE SEA 8304 QLD 
 
 

Class 1A Youth 15yrs & Under Preliminary 1.3 
TEA Arena 2 

Judges: Bernadette Gibson (C), Sheryl Hering (H)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

3.10 Francesca Greer ARIGA PARK DJANGO 8326 QLD 

3.18 Maddison Gibson SAILOR OF THE SEA 8304 QLD 

3.26 Eloise Kings FIORETTI 7452 QLD 

3.34 Haydie Robinson BARNETTS TRIBUTE 7427 NSW 
 

Class 2 Youth 16-25yrs Preliminary 1.2 TEA Arena 1 

Judges: Connie Murray (C), Andrews Stevens (E)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

1.02 Taylah Allen BURROWA WELSH MYTH 8421 QLD 

1.10 Morgan Knight DAITAN JAZZ N JIVE 7051 QLD 

1.18 Sophie Brennan BEECHWOOD LAVITA 6385 QLD 

1.26 Kasey Hale WESTACRES LOST MY SOCK 8475 QLD 

1.34 Emily Larsen MAEVE KEEVA BUBBLES 8589 QLD 

1.42 Bonnie Cumberland PEGASUS PARK CHIEF P94 NSW 

1.50 Emily Ballard FINCH FARM DANCE PARTY 8204 QLD 

1.58 Sarah Gould MIMOSAFARM DANCE WITH HONOUR 1609 QLD 

2.06 Brittany Jones QUESTING JUSTITIA 929 QLD 

2.14 Chloe Manton ALTA EGO 7572 QLD 
 

Class 2A Youth 16-25yrs 2 Preliminary 1.3 TEA Arena 3 

Judges: Sandi Gillott (C), Belinda Snooks (B)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

2.54 Morgan Knight DAITAN JAZZ N JIVE 7051 QLD 

3.02 Sophie Brennan BEECHWOOD LAVITA 6385 QLD 

3.10 Taylah Allen BURROWA WELSH MYTH 8421 QLD 

3.18 Emily Ballard FINCH FARM DANCE PARTY 8204 QLD 

3.26 Sarah Gould MIMOSAFARM DANCE WITH HONOUR 1609 QLD 

3.34 Emily Larsen MAEVE KEEVA BUBBLES 8589 QLD 

3.42 Brittany Jones QUESTING JUSTITIA 929 QLD 

3.50 Chloe Manton ALTA EGO 7572 QLD 

3.58 Kasey Hale WESTACRES LOST MY SOCK 8475 QLD 

4.06 Bonnie Cumberland PEGASUS PARK CHIEF P94 NSW 
 



Toowoomba Dressage Inc. Gala Equine 2023 Queensland Youth & Pony Dressage Championships Official Draw 
26 & 27 August 2023   

 

Class 3 Youth 15yrs & Under Elementary 3.2 TEA Arena 2 

Judges: Jobina Kennedy (C), Bernadette Gibson(H)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

9.42 Isabella Anderson BORONIA APPLAUSE 8432 QLD 

9.50 Alicia Dyke INDI MOLLOY 7284 QLD 

9.58 Mia Doogue DELON PARK HILKENS SHADOW 7518 QLD 

10.06 Mya Lorenz ARABESQUE SHEYKHNNOTSTIRRED 7840 QLD 

10.14 Gabi Greer ALEXIS RUBY 935 QLD 

 

Class 3A Youth 15yrs & Under Elementary 3.3 TEA Arena 3 

Judges: Maria Schwennesen (C), Belinda Snooks (B)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

1.58 Gabi Greer ALEXIS RUBY 935 QLD 

2.06 Mya Lorenz ARABESQUE SHEYKHNNOTSTIRRED 7840 QLD 

2.14 Mia Doogue DELON PARK HILKENS SHADOW 7518 QLD 

2.22 Isabella Anderson BORONIA APPLAUSE 8432 QLD 

2.30 Alicia Dyke INDI MOLLOY 7284 QLD 
 

Class 4 Youth 16-25yrs Elementary 3.2 TEA Arena 2 

Judges: Jobina Kennedy (C), Bernadette Gibson(H)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

8.30 Skye Sidebottom VISIONARY L 5443 QLD 

8.38 Zali Young CARDI B 1441 QLD 

8.46 Bronte Blackwood BYALEE REWARD 8537 QLD 

8.54 Emma Sanders FPH SAN DINO 6483 QLD 

9.02 Laura-grace Nicholls BOOROODABIN ECLIPSE 7552 QLD 

9.10 Maddison Herd CWMKAREN DUKE 4601 QLD 

9.18 Sienna Bettridge PACIFIC SANSHOO 6198 QLD 

9.26 Skye Sidebottom HIGH RANGE 6734 QLD 
 

Class 4A Youth 16-25yrs Elementary 3.3 TEA Arena 3 

Judges: Mary Seefried (C), Maria Schwennesen (B)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

12.38 Skye Sidebottom VISIONARY L 5443 QLD 

12.46 Emma Sanders FPH SAN DINO 6483 QLD 

12.54 Bronte Blackwood BYALEE REWARD 8537 QLD 

1.02 Laura-grace Nicholls BOOROODABIN ECLIPSE 7552 QLD 

1.10 Maddison Herd CWMKAREN DUKE 4601 QLD 

1.18 Zali Young CARDI B 1441 QLD 

1.26 Sienna Bettridge PACIFIC SANSHOO 6198 QLD 

1.34 Skye Sidebottom HIGH RANGE 6734 QLD 
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Class 5 Youth up to 25yrs Advanced 5.1 TEA Arena 3 

Judges: Mary Seefried (C), Maria Schwennesen (B)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

8.30 Kimberley Webb DICAVALLI DECADANCE 5414 QLD 

8.38 Madison Clarke FIESTA 6366 QLD 

8.46 Mikaela Pohlner DUSTY RIVERS Q WOOD 392 QLD 

8.54 Olivia Farrell RIBBLETON FELIX 7856 QLD 

9.02 Jade Wilkinson SHARELLEN GADARENE 952 QLD 

9.10 Kirra-lee Ayala MOOSIMUS MAXIMUS 4445 QLD 

9.18 Zara-jane Mead ENGEL DOTTIE 7852 QLD 

9.26 Kayla Webb KENLOCK ENFIELD SKY 7134 QLD 
 

Class 5A Youth up to 25yrs Advanced 5.2 TEA Arena 2 

Judges: Jobina Kennedy (C), Sheryl Hering (H)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

10.46 Zara-jane Mead ENGEL DOTTIE 7852 QLD 

10.54 Mikaela Pohlner DUSTY RIVERS Q WOOD 392 QLD 

11.02 Kimberley Webb DICAVALLI DECADANCE 5414 QLD 

11.10 Olivia Farrell RIBBLETON FELIX 7856 QLD 

11.18 Madison Clarke FIESTA 6366 QLD 

11.26 Kayla Webb KENLOCK ENFIELD SKY 7134 QLD 

11.34 Kirra-lee Ayala MOOSIMUS MAXIMUS 4445 QLD 

11.42 Jade Wilkinson SHARELLEN GADARENE 952 QLD 

 

Class 6 Youth up to 25yrs Intermediate I TEA Arena 3 

Judges: Mary Seefried (C), Maria Schwennesen (B), Sandi Gillott (H)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

11.10 Emily Ballard COUGAR V 4938 QLD 

11.18 Ella Jacobs KALAHARI 5710 QLD 

11.26 Lucinda Peacey REVELWOOD OVALTINE 6962 QLD 

11.34 Arabella Eagles JAYBEE CABOCHON 6575 QLD 

11.42 Bridgette Dalmau BON JOVI MH 8368 QLD 

11.50 Nicola Bown KALIMNA REALITY 6766 QLD 
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Class 17 Pony Novice 2.2 TEA Arena 2 

Judges: Bernadette Gibson (C), Sandi Gillott (H)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

12.30 Kasey Hale ROSEGLEN CROWN ROYALE 8207 QLD 

12.38 Bonnie Cumberland BEIGOGO POPPY 7532 NSW 

12.46 Helena Shanal ROTHWELL KING OF KINGS 6382 QLD 

12.54 Lucy Mcdonald TOKAYLA LODGE CLEOPATRA 6678 QLD 

1.02 Racheal Spring NOBLE WALTZ 994 QLD 

1.10 Hannah Barker GRENWOOD ROSEANNA 7489 QLD 

1.18 Michelle Dawson CWMKAREN MISS ANNIE 1711 QLD 

1.26 Louisa Nicholson BURRABONG TRENT P2292 QLD 

1.34 Lacie Bryen GLENORMISTON ROOSCA 5586 QLD 

1.42 Kylee Chandler WISCHOFFS CARAMBA 7917 QLD 

1.50 Kylie Barker LANGTREE SHIRAZ 7934 QLD 

1.58 Mia Nelson BENJAMIN BUTTON ESQUIRE 6910 QLD 

2.06 Bronte Blackwood MIRABELLA PARK ACE 8552 QLD 
 

Class 17A Pony Novice 2.3 TEA Arena 1 

Judges: Connie Murray (C), Andrews Stevens (E)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

2.38 Bonnie Cumberland BEIGOGO POPPY 7532 NSW 

2.46 Kasey Hale ROSEGLEN CROWN ROYALE 8207 QLD 

2.54 Lucy Mcdonald TOKAYLA LODGE CLEOPATRA 6678 QLD 

3.02 Racheal Spring NOBLE WALTZ 994 QLD 

3.10 Hannah Barker GRENWOOD ROSEANNA 7489 QLD 

3.18 Louisa Nicholson BURRABONG TRENT P2292 QLD 

3.26 Helena Shanal ROTHWELL KING OF KINGS 6382 QLD 

3.34 Kylee Chandler WISCHOFFS CARAMBA 7917 QLD 

3.42 Michelle Dawson CWMKAREN MISS ANNIE 1711 QLD 

3.50 Kylie Barker LANGTREE SHIRAZ 7934 QLD 

3.58 Bronte Blackwood MIRABELLA PARK ACE 8552 QLD 

4.06 Lacie Bryen GLENORMISTON ROOSCA 5586 QLD 

4.14 Mia Nelson BENJAMIN BUTTON ESQUIRE 6910 QLD 

 

Class 18 Pony Medium 4.2 TEA Arena 3 

Judges: Mary Seefried (C), Maria Schwennesen (B)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

9.42 Tamika Donald THE SILVER ROSE 8180 QLD 

9.50 Marian Hutchings BIANKO 3274 QLD 

9.58 Rosie Williams KUNDA PERFECTLY PLAIN 7654 QLD 

10.06 Emma Flavelle-watts GLAMOUR ROCK BHI P1677 QLD 
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Class 18A Pony Medium 4.3 TEA Arena 2 

Judges: Jobina Kennedy (C), Sheryl Hering (H)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

2.30 Rosie Williams KUNDA PERFECTLY PLAIN 7654 QLD 

2.38 Tamika Donald THE SILVER ROSE 8180 QLD 

2.46 Emma Flavelle-watts GLAMOUR ROCK BHI P1677 QLD 

2.54 Marian Hutchings BIANKO 3274 QLD 

 

Class 19 Pony Prix St Georges TEA Arena 3 

Judges: Mary Seefried (C), Maria Schwennesen (B), Sandi Gillott (H)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

10.46 Amber Hamilton ANAKIE SAINT NICK 5929 QLD 

10.54 Kerri-lee Ryder TMH BOGART 6251 QLD 

 

Class 21 Pony Intermediate II TEA Arena 3 

Judges: Mary Seefried (C), Maria Schwennesen (B), Sandi Gillott (H)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

10.30 Belinda Russo CLEOPATRA HOPE 2093 QLD 

 

Class 9 The Sharon Doe Memorial Riders Trophy TEA Arena 2 

Judges: Maria Schwennesen, Jobina Kennedy, Bernadette Gibson  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

4.00 Madison Clarke FIESTA 6366 QLD 

4.10 Arabella Eagles JAYBEE CABOCHON 6575 QLD 

4.20 Bridgette Dalmau BON JOVI MH 8368 QLD 

4.30 Amber Hamilton ANAKIE SAINT NICK 5929 QLD 

4.40 Jade Wilkinson SHARELLEN GADARENE 952 QLD 

4.50 Nicola Bown KALIMNA REALITY 6766 QLD 
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Sunday Draw 
 

Class 10 Youth 15yrs & Under Novice 2.2 TEA Arena 3 

Judges: Maria Schwennesen (C), Sheryl Hering (B)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

1.44 Francesca Greer ARIGA PARK DJANGO 8326 QLD 

1.52 Eloise Kings FIORETTI 7452 QLD 

 

Class 10A Youth 15yrs & Under Novice 2.3 TEA Arena 2 

Judges: Sandi Gillott (C), Andrew Stevens (H)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

3.44 Francesca Greer ARIGA PARK DJANGO 8326 QLD 

3.52 Eloise Kings FIORETTI 7452 QLD 

 

Class 11 Youth 16-25yrs Novice 2.2 TEA Arena 3 

Judges: Maria Schwennesen (C), Belinda Snooks (B)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

12.24 Bonnie Cumberland BEIGOGO POPPY 7532 NSW 

12.32 Morgan Knight DAITAN JAZZ N JIVE 7051 QLD 

12.40 Sophie Brennan BEECHWOOD LAVITA 6385 QLD 

12.48 Emily Ballard FINCH FARM DANCE PARTY 8204 QLD 

12.56 Sarah Gould MIMOSAFARM DANCE WITH HONOUR 1609 QLD 

1.04 Jamie Rodda JAYBEE AL CHARISMA 7488 QLD 

1.12 Brittany Jones QUESTING JUSTITIA 929 QLD 

1.20 Bronte Blackwood BYALEE REWARD 8537 QLD 

1.28 Sienna Mickelbourgh HIGHBORNE CAPTAIN 6286 QLD 

 

Class 11A Youth 16-25yrs Novice 2.3 TEA Arena 1 

Judges: Connie Murray (C), Sheryl Hering (E)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

2.32 Emily Ballard FINCH FARM DANCE PARTY 8204 QLD 

2.40 Sarah Gould MIMOSAFARM DANCE WITH HONOUR 1609 QLD 

2.48 Morgan Knight DAITAN JAZZ N JIVE 7051 QLD 

2.56 Sophie Brennan BEECHWOOD LAVITA 6385 QLD 

3.04 Jamie Rodda JAYBEE AL CHARISMA 7488 QLD 

3.12 Bronte Blackwood BYALEE REWARD 8537 QLD 

3.20 Sienna Mickelbourgh HIGHBORNE CAPTAIN 6286 QLD 

3.28 Brittany Jones QUESTING JUSTITIA 929 QLD 

3.36 Bonnie Cumberland BEIGOGO POPPY 7532 NSW 
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Class 12 Youth 15yrs & Under Medium 4.2 TEA Arena 2 

Judges: Sandi Gillott (C), Andrews Stevens (H)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

12.56 Tamika Donald THE SILVER ROSE 8180 QLD 

1.04 Isabella Ostwald SILVERDENE PHARAOH 7806 QLD 

1.12 Mya Lorenz ARABESQUE SHEYKHNNOTSTIRRED 7840 QLD 

 

Class 12A Youth 15yrs & Under Medium 4.3 TEA Arena 3 

Judges: Jobina Kennedy (C), Belinda Snooks (B)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

3.52 Mya Lorenz ARABESQUE SHEYKHNNOTSTIRRED 7840 QLD 

4.00 Tamika Donald THE SILVER ROSE 8180 QLD 

4.08 Isabella Ostwald SILVERDENE PHARAOH 7806 QLD 

 

Class 13 Youth 16-25yrs Medium 4.2 TEA Arena 2 

Judges: Sheryl Hering (C), Andrews Stevens (H)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

11.12 Rosie Williams KUNDA PERFECTLY PLAIN 7654 QLD 

11.20 Skye Sidebottom HIGH RANGE 6734 QLD 

11.28 Sienna Bettridge PACIFIC SANSHOO 6198 QLD 

11.36 Kayla Webb KENLOCK ENFIELD SKY 7134 QLD 

11.44 Ella Leighfield DIAMOND Z BLUE FERRO 4307 QLD 

11.52 Zali Young CARDI B 1441 QLD 

12.00 Madison Clarke FIESTA 6366 QLD 

12.08 Mikaela Pohlner DUSTY RIVERS Q WOOD 392 QLD 

12.16 Brooke Flesser KINNORDY GR RUDY 6832 QLD 

12.24 Kimberley Webb DICAVALLI DECADANCE 5414 QLD 

12.32 Zara-jane Mead ENGEL DOTTIE 7852 QLD 

12.40 Skye Sidebottom VISIONARY L 5443 QLD 

   

Class 13A Youth 16-25yrs Medium 4.3 TEA Arena 3 

Judges: Jobina Kennedy (C), Belinda Snooks (B)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

2.08 Sienna Bettridge PACIFIC SANSHOO 6198 QLD 

2.16 Skye Sidebottom HIGH RANGE 6734 QLD 

2.24 Madison Clarke FIESTA 6366 QLD 

2.32 Kayla Webb KENLOCK ENFIELD SKY 7134 QLD 

2.40 Rosie Williams KUNDA PERFECTLY PLAIN 7654 QLD 

2.48 Brooke Flesser KINNORDY GR RUDY 6832 QLD 

2.56 Ella Leighfield DIAMOND Z BLUE FERRO 4307 QLD 

3.04 Mikaela Pohlner DUSTY RIVERS Q WOOD 392 QLD 

3.12 Zali Young CARDI B 1441 QLD 

3.20 Kimberley Webb DICAVALLI DECADANCE 5414 QLD 

3.28 Zara-jane Mead ENGEL DOTTIE 7852 QLD 

3.36 Skye Sidebottom VISIONARY L 5443 QLD 
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Class 14 Youth up to 25yrs Prix St Georges TEA Arena 3 

Judges: Jobina Kennedy (C) Connie Murray (H), Bernadette Gibson (B)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

8.00 Ella Jacobs KALAHARI 5710 QLD 

8.08 Emily Ballard COUGAR V 4938 QLD 

8.16 Lucinda Peacey REVELWOOD OVALTINE 6962 QLD 

8.24 Olivia Farrell RIBBLETON FELIX 7856 QLD 

8.32 Arabella Eagles JAYBEE CABOCHON 6575 QLD 

8.40 Bridgette Dalmau BON JOVI MH 8368 QLD 

8.48 Jade Wilkinson SHARELLEN GADARENE 952 QLD 

8.56 Nicola Bown KALIMNA REALITY 6766 QLD 

9.04 Kirra-lee Ayala MOOSIMUS MAXIMUS 4445 QLD 

 

Class 22 Pony Preliminary 1.2 TEA Arena 2 

Judges: Maria Schwennesen (C), Sandi Gillott (H)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

8.00 Melanie Larsen FREEMANS LODGE DIPLOMACY 7997 QLD 

8.08 Taylah Allen BURROWA WELSH MYTH 8421 QLD 

8.16 Kasey Hale ROSEGLEN CROWN ROYALE 8207 QLD 

8.24 Amber Hamilton KAROUSELLE KANDI 8383 QLD 

8.32 Elizabeth Cable NABOU 8306 QLD 

8.40 Kylee Chandler WISCHOFFS CARAMBA 7917 QLD 

8.48 Shae Herwig JASHEEKA PARTY EXPRESS 8390 QLD 

8.56 Bronte Blackwood MIRABELLA PARK ACE 8552 QLD 

9.04 Kylie Barker LILYS PARADE 8329 QLD 

9.12 Julie Vine DEVERON PRINCE REGENT 8251 QLD 

9.20 Break    

9.28 Break    

9.36 Emily Larsen MAEVE KEEVA BUBBLES 8589 QLD 

9.44 Lucy Mcdonald TOKAYLA LODGE CLEOPATRA 6678 QLD 

9.52 Greta Fullerton COCO POPSTAR P557 NSW 

10.00 Jennifer Turner CARLINGFORDPARKSUPREMECOURT 8255 QLD 

10.08 Racheal Spring MR PRESIDENT OF ASTRAL 8305 QLD 

10.16 Hannah Barker GRENWOOD ROSEANNA 7489 QLD 

10.24 Bonnie Cumberland PEGASUS PARK CHIEF P94 NSW 

10.32 Kasey Hale WESTACRES LOST MY SOCK 8475 QLD 

10.40 Carla Cosgrove GLENORMISTON STORMY FOREST 7685 QLD 
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Class 22A Pony Preliminary 1.3 TEA Arena 1 

Judges: Connie Murray (C), Bernadette Gibson (E)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

11.36 Bronte Blackwood MIRABELLA PARK ACE 8552 QLD 

11.44 Kasey Hale ROSEGLEN CROWN ROYALE 8207 QLD 

11.52 Kylee Chandler WISCHOFFS CARAMBA 7917 QLD 

12.00 Kylie Barker LILYS PARADE 8329 QLD 

12.08 Elizabeth Cable NABOU 8306 QLD 

12.16 Melanie Larsen FREEMANS LODGE DIPLOMACY 7997 QLD 

12.24 Julie Vine DEVERON PRINCE REGENT 8251 QLD 

12.32 Shae Herwig JASHEEKA PARTY EXPRESS 8390 QLD 

12.40 Amber Hamilton KAROUSELLE KANDI 8383 QLD 

12.48 Taylah Allen BURROWA WELSH MYTH 8421 QLD 

12.56 Break    

1.04 Carla Cosgrove GLENORMISTON STORMY FOREST 7685 QLD 

1.12 Jennifer Turner CARLINGFORDPARKSUPREMECOURT 8255 QLD 

1.20 Emily Larsen MAEVE KEEVA BUBBLES 8589 QLD 

1.28 Lucy Mcdonald TOKAYLA LODGE CLEOPATRA 6678 QLD 

1.36 Greta Fullerton COCO POPSTAR P557 NSW 

1.44 Hannah Barker GRENWOOD ROSEANNA 7489 QLD 

1.52 Bonnie Cumberland PEGASUS PARK CHIEF P94 NSW 

2.00 Racheal Spring MR PRESIDENT OF ASTRAL 8305 QLD 

2.08 Kasey Hale WESTACRES LOST MY SOCK 8475 QLD 

 

Class 23 Pony Elementary 3.2 TEA Arena 3 

Judges: Jobina Kennedy (C), Belinda Snooks (B)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

10.24 Kylie Barker LANGTREE SHIRAZ 7934 QLD 

10.32 Mia Nelson BENJAMIN BUTTON ESQUIRE 6910 QLD 

10.40 Kathleen Bourne PRIZE PARK MAVERICK 7278 QLD 

10.48 Alicia Dyke INDI MOLLOY 7284 QLD 

10.56 Maddison Herd CWMKAREN DUKE 4601 QLD 

11.04 Emma Flavelle-watts GLAMOUR ROCK BHI P1677 QLD 

11.12 Amber Hamilton CWMKAREN MORWEN 8096 QLD 

11.20 Lacie Bryen GLENORMISTON ROOSCA 5586 QLD 

11.28 Isabella Anderson BORONIA APPLAUSE 8432 QLD 

11.36 Kerrie Skinner COOLINDA PARK JACKSON 6055 QLD 

11.44 Racheal Spring NOBLE WALTZ 994 QLD 

11.52 Theresa Crawford ASEREHT ZULU 7140 QLD 

12.00 Helena Shanal ROTHWELL KING OF KINGS 6382 QLD 
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Class 23A Pony Elementary 3.3 TEA Arena 2 

Judges: Sandi Gillott (C), Andrew Stevens (H)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

1.52 Emma Flavelle-watts GLAMOUR ROCK BHI P1677 QLD 

2.00 Mia Nelson BENJAMIN BUTTON ESQUIRE 6910 QLD 

2.08 Kerrie Skinner COOLINDA PARK JACKSON 6055 QLD 

2.16 Alicia Dyke INDI MOLLOY 7284 QLD 

2.24 Kylie Barker LANGTREE SHIRAZ 7934 QLD 

2.32 Amber Hamilton CWMKAREN MORWEN 8096 QLD 

2.40 Kathleen Bourne PRIZE PARK MAVERICK 7278 QLD 

2.48 Maddison Herd CWMKAREN DUKE 4601 QLD 

2.56 Lacie Bryen GLENORMISTON ROOSCA 5586 QLD 

3.04 Theresa Crawford ASEREHT ZULU 7140 QLD 

3.12 Helena Shanal ROTHWELL KING OF KINGS 6382 QLD 

3.20 Racheal Spring NOBLE WALTZ 994 QLD 

3.28 Isabella Anderson BORONIA APPLAUSE 8432 QLD 

 

Class 24 Pony Advanced 5.1 TEA Arena 3 

Judges: Jobina Kennedy (C), Belinda Snooks(B)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

10.08 Jacqueline Huppert COGNAC DIAMOND 7104 QLD 

 

Class 24A Pony Advanced 5.2 TEA Arena 2 

Judges: Sandi Gilott (C), Andrew Stevens (H)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

1.28 Jacqueline Huppert COGNAC DIAMOND 7104 QLD 

 

Class 25 Pony Intermediate 1 TEA Arena 3 

Judges: Jobina Kennedy (C) Belinda Snooks (H), Bernadette Gibson (B)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

9.36 Kerri-lee Ryder TMH BOGART 6251 QLD 

9.44 Amber Hamilton ANAKIE SAINT NICK 5929 QLD 

 

Class 27 Pony Grand Prix TEA Arena 3 

Judges: Jobina Kennedy (C) Connie Murray (H), Bernadette Gibson (B)  
 

Time Rider Horse Bridle No. State 

9.20 Belinda Russo CLEOPATRA HOPE 2093 QLD 

 

 

 


